MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

*MITN Solicitation Statistics™

Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 91596 Vendors Received Notice: 383
Vendors Viewed Documents: 66|
Proposal: RFP 17-2248 Department. Information Systems Release Date: 01/18/2017 Proposals Received: 17
Product / Service: Website Redesign Opening Date: 02/10/2017 No-Proposal Form Received: 0
Pricing Totals
Vendor Name & Address Proposal Received Scoring 1st Yr 2nd Yr 3rd Yr 4th Yr 5th Yr Future Comments
Civic Plus Yes 88.5% $109,202.05 | $20,999.99 | $22,049.99 | $23,152.49 | $24,310.11 Included
302 S 4th St Ste 500
Manhattan KS 66502
eGov Strategies LLC
One Jacson Square Yes 82.8% $79,500.00 $8,650.00 $8,650.00 $8,650.00 $8,650.00 $0.00
233 S McCrea St Ste 600
indianapolis IN 46225
Graphic House Imaging Yes Disqualified N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Disqualified -Non Responsive
444 lrwin Ave Non-Responsive Incomplete / Missing Forms
Muskegon Mi 49442
Jesse James Creative Yes 83.8% $92,800.00 $4,560.00 $4,560.00 $4,560.00 $4,560.00 | $15,000.00
131 W 24th Street Ste 3
New Yort, NY 10011
Kmotion Design Inc. Yes 38.0% $180,653.00 | $25,800.00 | $25,800.00 | $25,800.00 | $25,800.00 | $275,250.00
255 Washington St SE #202 $290,310.00
Grand Rapids MI 49503
Marvel Technolovies Yes 34.2% $35,750.00 | $13,050.00 | $13,050.00 | $13,050.00 | $13,050.00 | $5,500.00
42400 Grand River Ave Ste 207
Novi, Mi 48375
MuniWeb Yes 73.3% $47,334.00 $7,404.00 $7,404.00 $7,404.00 $7,644.00 | $25,000.00
55 E Long Lake Rd # 230
Troy M1 48085
Department Recommendation: Civic Plus Name of Buyer. Jamie Burmeister /}
Director of Finance/Assistant County Administrator's Name: Beth Dick Signature: f ,ng\;{:) W/{J
ot

Vendor Awarded: Civic Plus

Board Approval Date:

May 23, 2017

Board Motion Number
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Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 91596

Proposal: RFP 17-2248
Product / Service: Website Redesign

MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Department: Information Systems Release Date: 01/18/2017

Opening Date: 02/10/2017

**MITN Solicitation Statistics*>

Vendors Received Notice:

383

Vendors Viewed Documents:

66

Proposals Received:

17

No-Proposal Form Received:

Vendor Name & Address

Proposal Received

Pricing Totals

Scoring st Yr 2nd Yr 3rd Yr 4th Yr 5th Yr

Future

Comments

Next .T.
423 W. Norton
Muskegon M| 49444

53.0% $176,200.00 | $34,200.00 | $35,100.00 | $36,027.00 | $36,027.00

No Bid

OpenCities, Inc
1230 45th Ave
San Francisco, CA 94122

70.2% $116,440.00

$184,820.00

$53,320.00 | $53,320.00 | $53,320.00 | $53,320.00

$0.00

Pony Express Productions (PXP)
12 North Main St
Centerville UT 84014

38.3% $226,600.00 | $48,200.00 | $48,200.00 | $48,200.00 | $48,200.00

$192,800.00

Qscend Technologies, Inc
231 Bank St. 2nd Fi
Waterbury CT 06702

82.0% $50,075.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

$125/nr

Revel
900 Third St Ste 200
Muskegon MI 49440

Yes

Disqualified TBD

Non-Responsive

$227,420.00 TBD TBD TBD

T8D

Disqualified - Non Responsive
Incomplete Pricing

Revize Govemment Websites
1890 Crooks Rd
Troy Mi 48084

85.8% $81,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00

$0.00

SAZ Labs, Inc.
5840 N Canton Center Rd Ste 220
Canton M} 48187

Yes

40.0% $148,738.00 | $44,500.00 | $44,500.00 | $44,500.00 | $44,500.00

$46,148.00

V2Soft Inc
300 Enterprise Court
Bloomfield Hills, M1 48302

Yes

28.7% $132,653.00 | $62,872.00 | $62,972.00 | $62,872.00 | $62,972.00

$42,000.00

Vision Technology Solutions
222 N Sepuiveda Blvd Ste 1500
El Segundo CA 90245

Yes

71.7% $140,090.00 | $33,750.00 | $37,208.00 | $37,208.00 | $39,068.00

$0.00

WebTecs Inc.
17732 Cobbiefield Ln
Spring Lake M] 49456

47.5% $195,000.00 | $31,500.00 | $33,100.00 | $33,100.00 | $34,000.00

$130,400.00
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Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 91596

Proposal: RFP 17-2248

Product / Service: Website Redesign

MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Department: Information Systems

Release Date: 01/18/2017
Opening Date: 02/10/2017

**MITN Solicitation Statistics**

Vendors Received Notice: 383
Vendors Viewed Documents: 66
Proposals Received: 17
No-Proposal Form Received: 0

First Year Fees

Vendor Name & Address Development & Hosting Total Future Comments
Design Fees Redesign Fee's

Civic Plus $88,202.06 $20,999.99 $109,202.05 Included
302 S 4th St Ste 500
Manhattan KS 66502
eGov Strategies LLC
One Jacson Square $79,500.00 $0.00 $79,500.00 $0.00
233 S McCrea St Ste 600
Indianapolis IN 46225
Graphic House Imaging $65,000.00 $6,347.28 $71,347.28 $125/ Hr
444 Irwin Ave
Muskegon M| 49442
Jesse James Creative $88,000.00 $4,800.00 $92,800.00 $15,000.00
131 W 24th Street Ste 3
New Yort, NY 10011
Kmotion Design Inc. $177,665.00 $2,988.00 $180,653.00 $275,250.00
255 Washington St SE #202 $282,210.00 $8,100.00 $290,310.00
Grand Rapids MI 49503
Marvel Technolovies $27,500.00 $8,250.00 $35,750.00 $5,500.00
42400 Grand River Ave Ste 207
Novi, Ml 48375
MuniWeb $41,910.00 $5,424.00 $47,334.00 $25,000.00
55 E Long Lake Rd # 230
Troy M| 48085
Next 1.T. $172,000.00 $4,200.00 $176,200.00 No Bid
423 W. Norton
Muskegon M1 49444
OpenCities, Inc $63,120.00 $53,320.00 $116,440.00 $0.00
1230 45th Ave $131,500.00 $184,820.00

San Francisco, CA 94122
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Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 91596 Venders Received Notice: 383

Vendors Viewed Documents: 66
Proposal: RFP 17-2248 Department: Information Systems Release Date: 01/18/2017 Proposals Received: 17
Product / Service: Website Redesign Opening Date: 02/10/2017 No-Proposal Form Received: 0

MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

“MITN Solicitation Statistics™

First Year Fees

Vendor Name & Address Development & Hosting Total Future Comments
Design Fees Redesign Fee's

Pony Express Productions (PXP) $223,000.00 $3,600.00 $226,600.00 $192,800.00
12 North Main St
Centerville UT 84014
Qscend Technologies, Inc $43,575.00 $6,500.00 $50,075.00 $125/hr
231 Bank St. 2nd FI
Waterbury CT 06702
Revel $219,500.00 $7,920.00 $227,420.00 TBD
800 Third St Ste 200
Muskegon M] 49440
Revize Govemment Websites $72,000.00 $9,600.00 $81,600.00 $0.00
1880 Crooks Rd
Troy MI 48084
SAZ abs, Inc. $69,740.00 $78,989.00 $148,739.00 $46,148.00
5840 N Canton Center Rd Ste 220
Canton Ml 48187
V28oft Inc $127,470.00 $5,183.00 $132,653.00 $42,000.00
300 Enterprise Court
Bloomfield Hills, Ml 48302
Vision Technology Solutions $140,090.00 $0.00 $140,090.00 $0.00
222 N Sepulveda Blvd Ste 1500
El Segundo CA 90245
WebTecs Inc. $195,000.00 $0.00 $195,000.00 $130,400.00

17732 Cobblefield Ln
Spring Lake Ml 49456
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Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 91596

Proposal: RFP 17-2248

Product / Service: Website Redesign

MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Department: Information Systems

Release Date: 01/18/2017
Opening Date: 02/10/2017

“*MITN Solicitation Statistics™

Vendors Received Nofice:

383

Vendors Viewed Documents:

66

Proposals Received:

17|

No-Proposal Form Received:

Vendor Name & Address

Hosting Fees

Second Year
Maintenance Support

Total

Comments

Civic Plus
302 S 4th St Ste 500
Manhattan KS 66502

$20,999.99

Included Included

$20,999.99

eGov Strategies LLC
One Jacson Square

233 S McCrea St Ste 600
Indianapolis IN 46225

$650.00

$3,000.00 $5,000.00

$8,650.00

Graphic House Imaging
444 [rwin Ave
Muskegon Mi 49442

$6,347.28

$0.00 $1,200.00

$7,547.28

Jesse James Creative
131 W 24th Street Ste 3
New Yort, NY 10011

$4,560.00

$100/ hr $120/ hr

$4,560.00

Kmotion Design inc.
255 Washington St SE #202
Grand Rapids Ml 48503

$8,100.00

$9,000.00 $8,700.00

$25,800.00

Marvel Technolovies
42400 Grand River Ave Ste 207
Novi, M! 48375

$7,800.00

$450.00 $4,800.00

$13,050.00

MuniWeb
55 E Long Lake Rd # 230
Troy M! 48085

$5,424.00

$1,320.00 $660.00

$7,404.00

Next L.T.
423 W. Norton
Muskegon M| 49444

$4,200.00

$30,000.00 $0.00

$34,200.00

OpenCities, Inc
1230 45th Ave
San Francisco, CA 94122

Included

Included Included

$53,320.00
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Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 91596

Proposal: RFP 17-2248
Product / Service: Website Redesign

MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Department: Information Systems

Release Date: 01/18/2017
Opening Date: 02/10/2017

**MITN Solicitation Statistics™

Vendors Received Notice:

383

Vendors Viewed Documents:

66

Proposals Received:

No-Proposal Form Received:

Vendor Name & Address

Hosting Fees

Maintenance

Support

Total

Comments

Pony Express Productions (PXP)
12 North Main St
Centerville UT 84014

$3,600.00

$44,600.00

Included

$48,200.00

Qscend Technologies, Inc
231 Bank St. 2nd F
Waterbury CT 06702

Included

Included

Included

$6,500.00

Revel
900 Third St Ste 200
Muskegon Ml 49440

$720 / site

TBD

$0.00

TBD

Revize Govemment Websites
1890 Crooks Rd
Troy Mi 48084

$1,500.00

$2,100.00

$6,000.00

$9,600.00

SAZ Labs, Inc.
5840 N Canton Center Rd Ste 220
Canton M| 48187

$5,000.00

$29,500.00

$10,000.00

$44,500.00

V28oft Inc
300 Enterprise Court
Bloomfield Hills, Ml 48302

$3,932.00

Included

$59,040.00

$62,972.00
$15.00

Vision Technology Solutions
222 N Sepulveda Bivd Ste 1500
El Segundo CA 90245

$33,750.00

Included

Included

$33,750.00

WebTecs Inc.
17732 Cobblefield Ln
Spring Lake MI 49456

$0.00

$19,500.00

$12,000.00

$31,500.00
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Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 91596

Proposal: RFP 17-2248

Product / Service: Website Redesign

MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Department: [nformation Systems

Release Date: 01/18/2017
Opening Date: 02/10/2017

“*MITN Solicitation Statistics™

Vendors Received Notice:

383

Vendors Viewed Documents:

66

Proposals Received:

No-Proposal Form Received:

Vendor Name & Address

Hosting Fees

Maintenance

Third Year

Support

Total

Comments

Civic Plus
302 S 4th St Ste 500
Manhattan KS 66502

$22,049.99

included

Included

$22,049.99

eGov Strategies LLC
One Jacson Square

233 S McCrea St Ste 600
Indianapolis IN 46225

$650.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$8,650.00

Graphic House Imaging
444 |rwin Ave
Muskegon Ml 48442

$6,347.28

$0.00

$1,200.00

$7,547.28

Jesse James Creative
131 W 24th Street Ste 3
New Yort, NY 10011

$4,560.00

$100/ hr

$120/ hr

$4,560.00

Kmotion Design Inc.
255 Washington St SE #202
Grand Rapids MI 49503

$8,100.00

$9,000.00

$8,700.00

$25,800.00

Marvel Technolovies
42400 Grand River Ave Ste 207
Novi, M! 48375

$7,800.00

$450.00

$4,800.00

$13,050.00

MuniWeb
55 E Long Lake Rd # 230
Troy Mi 48085

$5,424.00

$1,320.00

$660.00

$7,404.00

Next I.T.
423 W. Norton
Muskegon M| 49444

$4,200.00

$30,900.00

$0.00

$35,100.00

OpenCities, Inc
1230 45th Ave
San Francisco, CA 94122

Included

inciuded

Included

$53,320.00
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Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 81596

Proposal: RFP 17-2248
Product / Service: Website Redesign

MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Department: Information Systems

Release Date: 01/18/2017
Opening Date: 02/10/2017

“~MITN Solicitation Statistics™

Vendors Received Notice:

383

Vendors Viewed Documents:

66

Proposals Received:

No-Proposal Form Received:

Vendor Name & Address

Hosting Fees

Maintenance

Third Year

Support

Total

Comments

Pony Express Productions (PXP)
12 North Main St
Centerville UT 84014

$3,600.00

$44,600.00

Included

$48,200.00

Qscend Technologies, Inc
231 Bank St. 2nd FI
Waterbury CT 06702

Included

Included

included

$6,500.00

Revel
900 Third St Ste 200
Muskegon M] 48440

$720/ site

TBD

$0.00

TBD

Revize Govemment Websites
1890 Crooks Rd
Troy Ml 48084

$1,500.00

$2,100.00

$6,000.00

$9,600.00

SAZ Labs, Inc.
5840 N Canton Center Rd Ste 220
Canton M| 48187

$5,000.00

$29,500.00

$10,000.00

$44,500.00

V2Soft Inc
300 Enterprise Court
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

$3,932.00

Included

$59,040.00

$62,972.00
$15.00

Vision Technology Solutions
222 N Sepulveda Blvd Ste 1500
El Segundo CA 90245

$35,437.00

Included

Included

$35,437.00

WebTecs Inc.
17732 Cobblefield Ln
Spring Lake M| 49456

$0.00

$20,000.00

$12,300.00

$32,300.00
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Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 91596

Proposal: RFP 17-2248

Product / Service: Website Redesign

MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Department: Information Systems

Release Date: 01/18/2017
Opening Date: 02/10/2017

**MITN Solicitation Statistics™

Vendors Received Notice:

383

Vendors Viewed Documents:

66

Proposals Received:

17

No-Proposal Form Received:

Vendor Name & Address

Hosting Fees

Maintenance

Support

Total

Comments

Civic Plus
302 S 4th St Ste 500
Manhattan KS 66502

$23,152.49

Included

Included

$23,152.49

eGov Strategies LLC
One Jacson Square

233 S McCrea St Ste 800
Indianapolis IN 46225

$650.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$8,650.00

Graphic House Imaging
444 [rwin Ave
Muskegon Ml 49442

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Jesse James Creative
131 W 24th Street Ste 3
New Yort, NY 10011

$4,560.00

$100/ hr

$120/ hr

$4,560.00

Kmotion Design Inc.
255 Washington St SE #202
Grand Rapids M! 49503

$8,100.00

$9,000.00

$8,700.00

$25,800.00

Marvel Technolovies
42400 Grand River Ave Ste 207
Novi, M] 48375

$7,800.00

$450.00

$4,800.00

$13,050.00

MuniWeb
55 E Long Lake Rd # 230
Troy M| 48085

$5,424.00

$1,320.00

$660.00

$7,404.00

Next L.T.
423 W. Norton
Muskegon MI 49444

$4,200.00

$31,827.00

$0.00

$36,027.00

Opencities, Inc
1230 45th Ave
San Francisco, CA 94122

Included

Included

Included

$53,320.00
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MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

**MITN Solicitation Statistics*™

Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 91596 Vendors Received Notice: 383
Vendors Viewed Documents: 66
Proposal: RFP 17-2248 Department: Information Systems Release Date: 01/18/2017 Proposals Received: 17
Product / Service: Website Redesign Opening Date: 02/10/2017 No-Proposal Form Received: 0
Fourth Year
Vendor Name & Address Hosting Fees Maintenance Support Total Comments
Pony Express Productions (PXP) $3,600.00 $44,600.00 Included $48,200.00

12 North Main St
Centerville UT 84014

Qscend Technologies, Inc Included Included Included $6,500.00
231 Bank St. 2nd Fi

Waterbury CT 06702

Revel $720 / site TBD $0.00 TBD

900 Third St Ste 200
Muskegon M] 49440

Revize Govemment Websites $1,500.00 $2,100.00 $6,000.00 $9,600.00
1890 Crooks Rd
Troy Ml 48084

SAZ Labs, Inc. $5,000.00 $29,500.00 $10,000.00 $44,500.00
5840 N Canton Center Rd Ste 220
Canton M| 48187

V28Soft Inc $3,932.00 Included $59,040.00 $62,972.00
300 Enterprise Court $15.00
Bloomfield Hills, M] 48302

Vision Technology Solutions $37,208.00 Included Included $37,208.00
222 N Sepulveda Blvd Ste 1500
El Segundo CA 90245

WebTecs Inc. $0.00 $20,500.00 $12,600.00 $33,100.00
17732 Cobblefield Ln
Spring Lake M| 49456
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Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 91596

Proposal: RFP 17-2248

Product / Service: Website Redesign

MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Department: Information Systems

Release Date: 01/18/2017
Opening Date: 02/10/2017

**MITN Solicitation Statistics*™

Vendors Received Notice: 383

Vendors Viewed Documents: 66

Proposais Received: 171

No-Proposal Form Received: 0]

Vendor Name & Address

Hosting Fees

Maintenance

Fifth Year

Support

Total

Comments

Civic Plus
302 S 4th St Ste 500
Manhattan KS 66502

$24,310.11

Included

Included

$24,310.11

eGov Strategies LLC
One Jacson Square

233 S McCrea St Ste 600
Indianapolis IN 46225

$650.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$8,650.00

Graphic House Imaging
444 \rwin Ave
Muskegon Ml 49442

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Jesse James Creative
131 W 24th Street Ste 3
New Yort, NY 10011

$4,560.00

$100/ hr

$120/ hr

$4,560.00

Kmotion Design Inc.
255 Washington St SE #202
Grand Rapids M 49503

$8,100.00

$9,000.00

$8,700.00

$25,800.00

Marvel Technolovies
42400 Grand River Ave Ste 207
Novi, M1 48375

$7,800.00

$450.00

$4,800.00

$13,050.00

MuniWeb
55 E Long Lake Rd # 230
Troy MI 48085

$5,484.00

$1,440.00

$720.00

$7,644.00
$480.00

Next I.T.
423 W. Norton
Muskegon M| 49444

$4,200.00

$31,827.00

$0.00

$36,027.00

OpenCities, Inc
1230 45th Ave
San Francisco, CA 94122

Included

Included

Included

$53,320.00
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MUSKEGON COUNTY PROPOSAL SUMMARY

**MITN Solicitation Statistics™

Commodity Number: 20854, 20954, 91551, 91596 Vendors Received Notice: 383
Vendors Viewed Documents: 66|
Proposal: RFP 17-2248 Department: Information Systems Release Date: 01/18/2017 Proposals Received: 17
Product / Service: Website Redesign Opening Date: 02/10/2017 No-Proposal Form Received: 0
Fifth Year
Vendor Name & Address Hosting Fees Maintenance Support Total Comments
Pony Express Productions (PXP) $3,600.00 $44,600.00 Included $48,200.00

12 North Main St
Centerville UT 84014

Qscend Technologies, Inc Included Included Included $6,500.00
231 Bank St. 2nd FI

Waterbury CT 06702

Revel $720 / site TBD $0.00 T8D

900 Third St Ste 200
Muskegon M| 49440

Revize Govemment Websites $1,500.00 $2,100.00 $6,000.00 $9,600.00
1890 Crooks Rd
Troy Mi 48084

SAZ Labs, Inc. $5,000.00 $29,500.00 $10,000.00 $44,500.00
5840 N Canton Center Rd Ste 220
Canton Ml 48187

V2Soft Inc $3,932.00 Included $59,040.00 $62,972.00
300 Enterprise Court $15.00
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Vision Technology Solutions $39,068.00 Included Included $39,068.00
222 N Sepulveda Bivd Ste 1500
El Segundo CA 90245

WebTecs Inc. $0.00 $21,000.00 $13,000.00 $34,000.00
17732 Cobblefield Ln
Spring Lake MI 49456
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